



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**LAA No.14 of 2025**

***Krushna Mohanty and others* .... *Appellants***

Mr. N.R. Samal, Advocate

*-versus-*

***Special Land Acquisition Officer, Subarnarekah Irrigation Project, Baripada, Mayurbhanj* .... *Respondent***

Mr. Prabhu Prasanna Behera, ASC

**CORAM:  
JUSTICE M.S. SAHOO**

**ORDER  
24.04.2025  
(Hybrid Mode)**

**Order No. I.A. No.78 of 2025**

**1.**

**1.** The I.A. has been filed under section 149 of C.P.C. read with Order X, Rule 8(4) of the High Court Rules for extension of time to deposit the deficit Court fee.

As prayed for, one month further time is allowed.

**2.** I.A. stands disposed of.

Stamp Report be made upon deposit of the deficit Court fees, as undertaken within a period of one month.

**I.A. No.80 of 2025**

**3.** The I.A. has been filed for extension of time to file certified copy of the order impugned.

**4.** It is submitted by the learned counsel for the appellants-petitioners that further time may be granted to file the certified copy.



Since the period for depositing the deficit Court fee has been extended further by one month, further four weeks time granted for filing of the certified copy.

**5.** I.A. stands disposed of.

S.R. be made after filing of the certified copy, as undertaken.

**(M.S. Sahoo)**  
**Judge**

*jyostna*