



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**LAA No.14 of 2025**

***Krushna Mohanty & others* .... *Appellants***

*Mr. N. R. Samal, Adv.*

*-versus-*

***Special Land Acquisition Officer, Subarnarekha Irrigation Project, Baripada, Mayurbhanj* .... *Respondent***

*Mrs. U. Padhi, ASC*

**CORAM: JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA**

**ORDER**

**05.12.2025**

**Order No.**

**02.**

This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.

**2.** This appeal has been preferred under Section 74 of the Right to fair Compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition, Rehabilitation and Resettlement Act, 2013.

**3.** As per the Stamp Report, there is delay of 201 days after deduction of the limitation period.

**4.** Since the issue regarding condonation of delay beyond the statutory period is sub judice before the Supreme Court, the matter be listed in the week commencing from 2<sup>nd</sup> February, 2026.

***(S.K. Mishra)***  
***Judge***