



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

LAA No.14 of 2025

***Krushna Mohanty and
others*** ***Appellants***

Mr. N.K. Singh, Advocate on behalf of
Ms. Saswati Mohapatra, Advocate
-versus-

***Special Land Acquisition
Officer, Subarnarekah
Irrigation Project,
Mayurbhanj*** ***Respondent***

Mr. P.K. Mohanty, ASC

**CORAM:
JUSTICE MRUGANKA SEKHAR SAHOO**

ORDER

24.03.2026

(Hybrid Mode)

I.A. No.77 of 2025

Order No.

04.

1. The respondent-State has filed the objection to the I.A. seeking condonation of delay.

Copy of the objection has been served on the learned counsel for the appellants-petitioners.

2. The learned counsel for the appellants has adjournment to obtain instruction.

3. List 'For Orders' in the week commencing 20.04.2026.

**(Mruganka Sekhar Sahoo)
Judge**

jyostna